

Corporate Office

Ground Floor, Enkay Centre,
Plot No# A, Vanija Nikunj,
Udyog Vihar, Phase - 5,
NH-8, Gurugram - 1,22016
Haryana India

T +91 124 4988700
F +91 124 4988750
E info@ilfsengg.com
W www.ilfsengg.com

16th August, 2023

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

"Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: **532907**

Symbol: **IL&FSENGG**

Sub: Publication of extracts of un-audited Financial Results for Q1 FY24

Dear Sir,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed extracts of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone as well as Consolidated) for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 as published in Newspapers comprising Business Standard(all edition) and Nav Telengana(Hydereabad edition) dated 16th August, 2023.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For **IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited**



Rajib Kumar Routray
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED
 CIN:- L85100MH1973PLC289209
Reg. Office : Flat No.2, R.D.Shah Building, Shradhanand Road, Opp. Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W.), Mumbai -400086 **Tel No.:** 71975656 ;
email ID: info@aspiradiagnostics.com ; **website:** www.aspiradiagnostics.com
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023
 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	260.38	340.76	296.70
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(71.60)	(25.93)	(28.52)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(71.60)	(25.93)	(28.52)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(71.60)	(25.93)	(28.52)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period(after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	(71.60)	(20.97)	(28.52)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic: Diluted:	(0.70) (0.70)	(0.25) (0.25)	(0.28) (0.28)

Note:
 a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange and also on the Company's website:- www.aspiradiagnostics.com.
 b. The above result has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2023.

**For and on behalf of the Board
 For Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited
 Sd/-
 Mr. Nikunj Mange
 Executive Director
 DIN: 08489442**

**Place:- Mumbai
 Date:- August 12, 2023**

NOTICE

DSP MUTUAL FUND

NOTICE is hereby given that DSP Trustee Private Limited, the Trustee to DSP Mutual Fund ('Fund') has approved the distribution under Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ('IDCW') Option(s) of the below mentioned scheme(s) of the Fund.

Record Date: August 17, 2023

Name of Scheme(s)	Plan(s)	Option(s)	Quantum of IDCW (₹ per Unit)*	Face Value (₹ per Unit)	Net Asset Value ('NAV') as on August 10, 2023 (₹ per unit)
DSP Tax Saver Fund	Regular	IDCW	0.500	10.00	20.193
DSP Tax Saver Fund	Direct	IDCW	0.500	10.00	65.996

The per unit rate is same for individual and other category of investors. Distribution of the above IDCW is subject to the availability and adequacy of distributable surplus Pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the aforesaid Scheme(s) of the Fund would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any. IDCW amount will be paid to all those Unit Holders/Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the records of the Registrar and Transfer Agent, Computer Age Management Services Limited/statement of Beneficiary Owners maintained by the Depositories under the IDCW Option(s) of the aforesaid Scheme(s) as on the Record Date. The Payout shall be subject to tax deducted at source (TDS) as applicable.

Unit holders are advised to update change of address / bank details, if any, with depository participant(s) in advance of the Record Date.

Any queries/clarifications in this regard may be addressed to: **DSP ASSET MANAGERS PRIVATE LIMITED** CIN: U65990MH2021PTC362316, Investment Manager for DSP Mutual Fund ('Fund'), Mafatal Centre, 10th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021, Tel. No.: 91-22-66578000, Fax No.: 91-22 66578181, Toll Free No: 1800 200 4499 Website: www.dspim.com

Unit holders are requested to update their PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details with AMC and are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ('IDCW') payments.

**Place: Mumbai
 Date: August 13, 2023**

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

PTC India

Extract of Unaudited Standalone/ Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023
 (Figures in ₹ Lakhs, unless otherwise indicated)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited (Refer Note No. 3)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total revenue from operations	4,56,965	3,38,059	4,01,652	14,88,744
Profit before tax and exceptional items	12,010	14,212	9,967	43,144
Profit before tax and after exceptional items	12,010	19,212	9,967	48,144
Net Profit after tax	8,983	15,534	7,396	36,974
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	8,936	17,501	7,424	38,905
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,83,627
Net worth				4,13,228
Earning Per Share (Not annualized) Basic (amount in ₹) Diluted (amount in ₹)	3.03 3.03	5.25 5.25	2.50 2.50	12.49 12.49

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited (Refer Note No. 3)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total revenue from operations	4,84,780	3,62,495	4,30,799	15,97,060
Profit before tax and exceptional items	19,020	17,107	18,269	68,264
Profit before tax and after exceptional items	19,020	17,107	18,269	68,264
Net Profit after tax	14,270	12,934	13,510	50,715
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	14,203	14,916	13,579	52,693
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				4,72,273
Net worth				5,01,874
Earning Per Share (Not annualized) Basic (amount in ₹) Diluted (amount in ₹)	4.39 4.39	3.94 3.94	3.97 3.97	15.05 15.05

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and company's website www.ptcindia.com.
 2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, with the management, in its meeting dated August 12, 2023 before submission to the Board for approval and the Board has approved the financial results in its meeting held on the same day i.e. August 12, 2023. These financial results have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 3. Figures of quarter ended March 31, 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full FY 2022-23 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of FY 2022-23.

**Place: New Delhi
 Date: August 12, 2023**

**(Dr. Rajib Kumar Mishra)
 Chairman & Managing Director**

PTC India Limited
 ((CIN: L40105DL1999PLC099328)
 Registered Office: 2nd Floor, NBCC Tower, 15 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110 066, Tel: 011-41659500, 41595100, 46484200, Fax: 011-41659144, E-mail: info@ptcindia.com, Website: www.ptcindia.com

JKcement

J.K. Cement Ltd.

CIN No. : L17229UP1994PLC017199
 Registered Office : Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208 001 (U.P.)
 Ph. : +91 512 2371478 to 81 ; Fax : +91 512 2399854/ 2332665
 website: www.jkcement.com ; e-mail: shambhu.singh@jkcement.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
 FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(₹ in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Months Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31.03.2023 Refer Note 2 (Audited)	Three Months Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	2,79,422.03	2,81,584.88	2,28,730.57	9,80,760.44
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	40,729.67	35,939.82	40,351.19	1,31,965.61
3.	Net Profit for the period before share (Loss) in associates and tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	19,558.23	15,781.78	25,045.12	63,129.16
4.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	18,058.23	15,816.76	25,038.42	63,129.16
5.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	11,346.99	11,008.75	16,079.40	41,907.95
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,298.36	10,634.34	18,373.00	46,761.92
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,92,127.18	3,80,828.82	3,64,030.15	3,80,828.83
9.	Security Premium Account	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66
10.	Net Worth	4,75,533.67	4,64,235.31	4,47,436.63	4,64,235.31
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	4,36,584.94	4,39,888.74	3,58,201.52	4,39,888.74
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.04	1.08	0.91	1.08
14.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized except Period / Year ended)	14.84	14.53	20.81	55.17
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2,057.35	2,057.35	3,364.70	2,057.35
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.43	1.89	2.34	1.60
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.91	3.96	6.62	4.61

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarter ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.jkcement.com.
 2. Key Standalone Financial Information:

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Three Months Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31.03.2023 Refer Note 2 (Audited)	Three Months Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	2,65,288.37	2,70,067.26	2,17,810.79	9,39,538.57
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	40,227.05	37,399.35	40,455.67	1,32,744.10
3.	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	20,849.83	19,039.36	27,046.41	71,772.68
4.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	19,349.83	19,039.36	27,046.41	71,772.68
5.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	12,629.99	13,936.33	18,090.72	50,267.56
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12,712.58	13,981.21	18,185.87	50,597.90
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83	7,726.83
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,93,274.89	3,80,562.31	3,59,740.52	3,80,562.31
9.	Security Premium Account	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66	75,679.66
10.	Net Worth	4,76,681.37	4,63,968.79	4,43,147.00	4,63,968.79
11.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	4,36,580.04	4,39,888.74	3,50,824.82	4,39,888.74
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.03	1.06	0.89	1.06
14.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualized except Period / Year ended)	16.35	18.04	23.41	65.06
15.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2,057.35	2,057.35	3,364.70	2,057.35
17.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.49	1.99	2.93	1.63
18.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.10	4.24	7.00	4.87

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries (together referred as the "Group") have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 – Consolidated financial statements.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

**Place: Gurugram
 Date : 12 August, 2023**

**Dr. Raghavpat Singhania
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02426556**

For Kind Attention of Shareholders : As a part of Green Initiative of the Government, all the Shareholders are requested to get their email addresses registered with the Company for receiving Annual Report, etc. on email.

IL&FS Engineering Services

IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited
 CIN: L45201TG1988PLC008624
 Regd. Office: D.No.8-2-120/113, B-Block, 1st Floor, Sanali Info Park, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500033
 Ph: 040-40409333; Fax: 040-40409444; Email: cs@ilsengg.com; Web: www.ilsengg.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	7,553	4,314	21,565	4,314
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,238)	(850)	(11,888)	(850)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,571)	(850)	(12,400)	(1,571)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,571)	(850)	(12,400)	(1,550)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(1,582)	(834)	(12,439)	(834)
6	Equity Share Capital	13,112	13,112	13,112	13,112
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) Basic in Rs. Diluted in Rs.	(1.20) (0.65) (1.20)	(9.46) (0.65) (9.46)	(1.18) (0.65) (1.18)	(9.46) (0.65) (9.46)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchange(s) and Company's website www.ilsengg.com

By order of the Board of Directors
 For IL&FS Engineering and Construction Limited
 Sd/-
K R KHAN
 CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

**Date: 11.08.2023
 Place: Mumbai**

పాత పెన్షన్ అమలు చేయాలి : టీఎస్ఆర్ఎస్ డిమాండ్

నవతలంగాణ-హైదరాబాద్: రాష్ట్ర విద్యుత్ సంస్థలు సహా ప్రభుత్వంలో 1999 తరువాత నియమించబడిన ఉద్యోగులందరికీ పాత పెన్షన్ విధానాన్ని అమలు చేయాలని తెలంగాణ స్టేట్ ఎలక్ట్రిసిటీ ఎంప్లాయిస్ ఫోరం (టిఎస్ఈఈఎఫ్) డిమాండ్ చేసింది.



గుర్తుచేశారు. తెలంగాణ లోను అదేవిధంగా అమలు చేయాలని గత పదహారు సంవత్సరాలూ టీఎస్ఎస్ఎన్ఈయూ ఆధ్వర్యంలో డిమాండ్ చేస్తున్నామని, న్యాయమైన తమ కోరికను తెలంగాణ ప్రభుత్వం తప్పనిసరిగా నెరవేరుస్తుందని ఆశావహం వ్యక్తం చేశారు.



ఎయిర్పోర్టుల్లో 931 గ్రాముల బంగారం పట్టివేత

సవతలంగాణ-శంషాబాద్ శంషాబాద్ ఎయిర్పోర్టులో విదేశాల నుంచి ఆక్రమణ బంగారం తరలింపు ఆగడం లేదు. కాజాగా ఆదివారం మళ్ళీ బంగారం పట్టుబడింది. ఆదివారం తెలిపిన వివరాల ప్రకారం.. రియల్ నుంచి బంగారం ప్రయాణికులు పేజీ భాషా తయారీలో, పేజీ తయారీలో ఎయిర్ పోర్టుకు చేరుకున్నారు. వారు బంగారాన్ని రహస్యంగా డ్రై ఫ్రాట్స్ ప్యాకెట్లలో చూచుకొని తరలిస్తుండగా కస్టమ్స్ అధికారులు గుర్తించారు.

AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED (CIN - L24239TG1986PLC015190) Regd. Office: Plot No.2, Mairivihar, Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500 038, India

Table with 4 columns: క్ర. సం., వివరాలు, ముగిసిన ప్రమాణికం, ముగిసిన సంవత్సరం, ముగిసిన ప్రమాణికం. Includes financial data for 30.06.2023, 31.03.2023, and 30.06.2022.

కాపుల సంక్షేమానికి బీఆర్ఎస్ పెద్ద పీట

నగరం సడీఖాబాద్ 6.87 ఏకరాల భూమి కేటాయింపు సవతలంగాణ-హైదరాబాద్: తెలగ, బలిజ, కాపు, ఒంటరి తదితర ఆసుబంధ కులాల సంక్షేమానికి భారత రాష్ట్ర సమితి (బీఆర్ఎస్) పెద్దపీట వేస్తుంది.

Table with 4 columns: క్ర. సం., వివరాలు, ముగిసిన ప్రమాణికం, ముగిసిన సంవత్సరం, ముగిసిన ప్రమాణికం. Includes financial data for 30.06.2023, 31.03.2023, and 30.06.2022.

అక్షయధీను కృతజ్ఞతలు

ఆల్ యూనివర్సిటీస్ కాంట్రాక్ట్ టీచర్స్ జేపీసీ నవతలంగాణ జ్యూర్ - హైదరాబాద్ కాంట్రాక్ట్ అధ్యాపకులను రెగ్యులర్ చేయాలని శాసనసభ సమావేశాల్లో ప్రభుత్వాన్ని కోరుతున్న ఎంపీ ఎం.ఎం. షాద్ లీడర్ అక్షయధీను ఓపేసీటీ తెలంగాణ ఆల్ యూనివర్సిటీస్ కాంట్రాక్ట్ టీచర్స్ జేపీసీ కృతజ్ఞతలు తెలిపింది.

Table with 4 columns: క్ర. సం., వివరాలు, ముగిసిన ప్రమాణికం, ముగిసిన సంవత్సరం, ముగిసిన ప్రమాణికం. Includes financial data for 30.06.2023, 31.03.2023, and 30.06.2022.

Table with 4 columns: క్ర. సం., వివరాలు, ముగిసిన ప్రమాణికం, ముగిసిన సంవత్సరం, ముగిసిన ప్రమాణికం. Includes financial data for 30.06.2023, 31.03.2023, and 30.06.2022.

Table for VINEET LABORATORIES LIMITED with columns for క్ర. సం., వివరాలు, ముగిసిన ప్రమాణికం, ముగిసిన సంవత్సరం, ముగిసిన ప్రమాణికం.

Table for Megraj Holdings Private Limited with columns for క్ర. సం., వివరాలు, ముగిసిన ప్రమాణికం, ముగిసిన సంవత్సరం, ముగిసిన ప్రమాణికం.

IL&S Engineering Services Engineering and Construction Company Limited. Regd. Office: D.No.8-2-120/113, B-Block, 1st Floor, Sanali Info Park, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500033

SURYALATA SPINNING MILLS LIMITED. Regd. Office : Surya Towers, 1st Floor,105, Sardar Patel Road,Secunderabad - 500 003. CIN: L18100TG1983PLC003962 - GSTIN: 36AADCS0823M1ZA